

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 20, 2023

Media Contact:

Courtney Galle
Marketing and Communications Manager
936-521-8465 Direct • 936-283-7098 Cellphone
cgalle@lonestarfamily.org

Lone Star Family Health Center Expands Women's Health Services

CONROE, TEXAS – With the recent addition of three new OB-GYN physicians, Lone Star Family Health Center increases its comprehensive women's healthcare services. Drs. Julianna Garr, Lynette Wynn and Thomas Patton Jr. now call the Lone Star Family Health Center Conroe location their home.

"With a high demand for qualified physicians in our community, we are beyond excited these talented and compassionate doctors have chosen our health center to call home," said Karen Harwell, CEO of Lone Star Family Health Center.

Garr received her undergraduate degree from the College of Wooster and medical degree from St. George University School of Medicine. She completed an OB-GYN residency at Beaumont Hospital in Dearborn, Michigan in June 2017. Prior to joining Lone Star, she was practicing with a medical group out of Champaign/Urbana, Illinois.

Wynn received her Bachelor of Science, Master of Public Health and doctor of medicine from the University of Michigan before completing her OB-GYN residency at Moorehouse School of Medicine in Atlanta.

Patton obtained his doctor of medicine from the University of Monterrey Medical School and completed his OB-GYN internship and residency at Baylor College of Medicine in Houston. He also completed a fellowship in Gynecologic Oncology at the UT Cancer System-MD Anderson Hospital in Houston. He completed the Flight Surgeon Program at the United States Navy Naval Operational Medical Institute at the Naval Air Station Pensacola in Florida.

The health center's specialized care for women includes well-women visits, birth control counseling and prescriptions, prenatal care and delivery, breast and cervical cancer screening, mammograms and menopause care.

For more information, contact Courtney Galle, marketing and communications manager, at cgalle@lonestarfamily.org or 936-521-8465. Information on Lone Star Family Health Center can be found at www.lonestarfamily.org or on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, LinkedIn and YouTube.

###

Founded in 2002, Lone Star Family Health Center is a full-service, state-of-the-art Federally Qualified Health Center and nonprofit 501 (c)3. The health center's mission is to provide compassionate, affordable healthcare and prepare tomorrow's family medicine professionals. Primary care services are offered across five clinic locations in Conroe, Willis, Spring, Grangerland and Huntsville.